



[Video Race Replay](#)

PARX RACING - November 19, 2024 - Race 1

CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

(PLUS UP TO 40% PABF) FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NOT WON A RACE SINCE AUGUST 19.

Three Year Olds, 122 lbs.; Older, 125 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since October 19 Allowed 3 lbs. Claiming Price \$7,500 (Claiming Races For \$6,250 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility). (NW1 3MX) **Claiming Price:** \$7,500

Distance: Six And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt **Current Track Record:** (Cherokee Country - 1:14.39 - September 7, 2009)

Purse: \$20,000

Plus: \$1,600 Starters Bonus

Plus: \$4,800 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program

Available Money: \$26,400

Value of Race: \$26,400 1st \$16,800, 2nd \$4,000, 3rd \$2,200, 4th \$1,200, 5th \$600, 6th \$400, 7th \$400, 8th \$400, 9th \$400

Weather: Clear, 58° **Track:** Fast

Off at: 12:16 **Start:** Good for all **Timing Method:** Electronic

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
7Oct24 ⁹ PRX ⁷	10	Roan Burgundy (Sanchez, Mychel)	122 L b	9 1	1 ¹	1 ¹	1 ³	1 ²	11.20	clear, drifted out lane	
30Oct24 ¹ PRX ³	8	Musical Heart (Wolfsont, Andrew)	122 L bf	7 6	3 ¹	3 ⁴	2 ^{1 1/2}	2 ^{1 1/4}	4.80	inside, gradual gain	
6Nov24 ² PRX ³	1	Turnsandconditions (Ruiz, Eliseo)	122 L f	1 9	6 ^{Head}	4 ^{1 1/2}	4 ²	3 ^{1 1/4}	3.70	inside, closed well	
30Sep24 ⁶ PRX ¹	6	Fast Bob (Martinez, Francisco)	117 L bf	5 3	9	8 ⁴	6 ⁵	4 ¹	1.00*	far back, wide rally	
11Nov24 ⁵ PRX ⁹	2	Rob the Rich (Rivera, Luis)	122 L f	2 8	7 ^{1/2}	6 ^{1/2}	5 ¹	5 ¹	10.10	inside, no menace	
5Nov24 ² PRX ⁵	9	Justinspeightofit (Conning, Crystal)	122 L f	8 5	2 ¹	2 ¹	3 ¹	6 ^{9 1/4}	21.20	pressed winner, wknd	
17Oct24 ⁶ DEL ¹	5	Mischievous Juan (Aguilar, Jean)	117 L bf	4 4	4 ¹	7 ¹	7 ¹	7 ¹	18.70	wide, gave way	
28Oct24 ⁷ PRX ³	7	Petulant Delight (Vasquez, Wilfred)	122 L bf	6 2	5 ^{1/2}	9	9	8 ^{3 1/4}	36.10	wide, always outrun	
17Oct24 ⁵ DEL ⁶	3	Striking Speed (Silvera, Ruben)	122 L bf	3 7	8 ^{1/2}	5 ^{Head}	8 ³	9	23.20	stopped abruptly	

Fractional Times: 22.71 45.80 1:11.49

Final Time: 1:18.28

Split Times: (23:09) (25:69) (6:79)

Run-Up: 30 feet

Winner: Roan Burgundy, Gray or Roan Gelding, by [The Factor](#) out of Expect Wonderful, by Tiz Wonderful. Foaled Apr 06, 2020 in Pennsylvania.



Winner's sire standing at Lane's End

Breeder: Smart Angle, LLP

Owner: Pewter Stable and Four Leaf Clover Stable

Trainer: Demasi, Kathleen

3 Claimed Horse(s): **Roan Burgundy**
Rob the Rich

New Trainer: Gustavo Chacon
New Trainer: Jamie Ness

New Owner: AS-NG Stable
New Owner: Madison Avenue Racing Stable, Inc., Kernan, Jr.,
Morris E. and Jagger Inc.
New Owner: Scott Lake, LLC

Turnsandconditions New Trainer: Scott A. Lake

Claiming Prices: 10 - Roan Burgundy: \$7,500; 8 - Musical Heart: \$7,500; 1 - Turnsandconditions: \$7,500; 6 - Fast Bob: \$7,500; 2 - Rob the Rich: \$7,500; 9 - Justinspeightofit: \$7,500; 5 - Mischievous Juan: \$7,500; 7 - Petulant Delight: \$7,500; 3 - Striking Speed: \$7,500;

Scratched Horse(s): Shadow Box (Stewards)

Total WPS Pool: \$74,089

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
10	Roan Burgundy	24.40	12.80	9.20	\$2.00 Exacta	10-8	178.40	63,605
8	Musical Heart		6.00	4.20	\$0.50 Trifecta	10-8-1	260.65	39,434
1	Turnsandconditions			3.60	\$0.10 Superfecta	10-8-1-6	81.18	21,407

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin
10	Roan Burgundy	1	1 ¹	1 ¹	1 ³	1 ²
8	Musical Heart	6	3 ²	3 ²	2 ³	2 ²
1	Turnsandconditions	9	6 ^{4 1/2}	4 ⁶	4 ^{5 1/2}	3 ^{3 1/4}
6	Fast Bob	3	9 ^{5 1/2}	8 ⁹	6 ^{8 1/2}	4 ^{4 1/2}
2	Rob the Rich	8	7 ^{4 1/2}	6 ^{7 1/2}	5 ^{7 1/2}	5 ^{5 1/2}
9	Justinspeightofit	5	2 ¹	2 ¹	3 ^{4 1/2}	6 ^{6 1/2}
5	Mischievous Juan	4	4 ³	7 ⁸	7 ^{13 1/2}	7 ^{15 3/4}
7	Petulant Delight	2	5 ⁴	9 ¹³	9 ^{17 1/2}	8 ^{16 3/4}
3	Striking Speed	7	8 ⁵	5 ^{7 1/2}	8 ^{14 1/2}	9 ²⁰

Trainers: 10 - Demasi, Kathleen; 8 - Abrams, Ronald; 1 - Pino, Michael; 6 - Vega, Richard; 2 - Guerrero, Juan; 9 - Ramirez, Silvino; 5 - Sanchez-Pinero, Angel; 7 - Rodriguez, Irving; 3 - Diaz, Jorge

Owners: 10 - Pewter Stable and Four Leaf Clover Stable; 8 - Moshe Mark; 1 - Wells Elliot and Paley, Michael; 6 - Richard Vega Jr. and Richard Vega Racing Stable Inc.; 2 - Randy Finegan; 9 - East Street Stable LLC; 5 - David L. Neilson; 7 - Team Vurgell; 3 - 3 Amigos 3 Stables;

Footnotes | [View Glossary Of Terms](#)

ROAN BURGUNDY broke alertly and led inside, drifted out in the stretch then stayed clear under steady handling. MUSICAL HEART saved ground close up then made a gradual gain in the stretch. TURNSANDCONDITIONS chased inside then closed well without menacing. FAST BOB dropped back opening quarter then advanced well wide too late. ROB THE RICH lacked speed inside and two path and was no menace. JUSTINSPEIGHTOFIT pressed the winner to the stretch and weakened. MISCHIEVOUS JUAN raced off the leaders four wide and gave way. PETULANT DELIGHT faded outside on the turn and was always outrun. STRIKING SPEED moved briefly closer on the turn then stopped abruptly. SHADOW BOX was injured in the paddock and ordered a late scratch.

PARX RACING - November 19, 2024 - Race 2

CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

(PLUS UP TO 40% PABF) FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON FOUR RACES. Three Year Olds, 122 lbs.; Older, 125 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since October 19 Allowed 3 lbs. Claiming Price \$7,500.

(NW4 L) **Claiming Price:** \$7,500

Distance: Six And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt **Current Track Record:** (Cherokee Country - 1:14.39 - September 7, 2009)

Purse: \$21,000

Plus: \$400 Starters Bonus

Plus: \$1,680 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program

Available Money: \$23,080

Value of Race: \$23,080 1st \$12,600, 2nd \$5,880, 3rd \$2,310, 4th \$1,260, 5th \$630, 6th \$400

Weather: Clear, 58° **Track:** Fast

Off at: 12:45 **Start:** Good for all **Timing Method:** Electronic



[Video Race Replay](#)

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
13Nov24 ⁴ PRX ⁶	6	Juradicial (Vargas, Jr., Jorge)	122	L b	6	1	4 ⁴	2 ^{Head}	2 ³	1 ^{1 1/2}	0.20*	4w bid, wore down foe
29Oct24 ⁶ PRX ⁶	1	Bella Maria (Ortiz, Joshua)	113	L bf	1	5	3 ^{Head}	3 ^{1/2}	1 ¹	2 ^{1 3/4}	25.40	rail bid, led, yielded
29Oct24 ⁶ PRX ³	5	Miss Alex (Hernandez, Andy)	122	L bf	5	6	6	5 ¹	3 ²	3 ^{6 1/4}	13.90	swung wide, mild rally
12Nov24 ³ PRX ³	2	Gormley Girl (Elliott, Christopher)	117	L	2	4	5 ²	6	4 ¹	4 ^{1 1/4}	6.10	inside, no threat
29Oct24 ⁶ PRX ⁴	4	Akna (Haddock, Dexter)	122	L bf	4	2	2 ^{1/2}	4 ²	5 ^{Head}	5 ^{7 3/4}	5.60	reluctant loading
15Oct24 ² PRX ⁷	3	Cup of Life (Mitchell, Richard)	122	L bf	3	3	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{1/2}	6	6	54.50	pace inside, gave way

Fractional Times: 22.76 47.03 1:13.67

Final Time: 1:20.80

Split Times: (24:27) (26:64) (7:13)

Run-Up: 30 feet

Winner: Juradicial, Dark Bay or Brown Filly, by General a Rod out of Hold Me Sue, by Hold Me Back. Foaled Apr 03, 2020 in Indiana.

Breeder: Dawn Martin

Owner: Top Notch Racing

Trainer: Padilla, Esteban

1 Claimed Horse(s): Juradicial

New Trainer: Silvino Ramirez

New Owner: Silvino Ramirez

Claiming Prices: 6 - Juradicial: \$7,500; 1 - Bella Maria: \$7,500; 5 - Miss Alex: \$7,500; 2 - Gormley Girl: \$7,500; 4 - Akna: \$7,500; 3 - Cup of Life: \$7,500;

Total WPS Pool: \$65,305

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
6	Juradicial	2.40	2.10	2.10	\$2.00 Daily Double	10-6	84.40	33,474
1	Bella Maria		9.60	5.40	\$2.00 Exacta	6-1	31.20	54,830
5	Miss Alex			3.40	\$0.50 Trifecta	6-1-5	31.50	32,325
					\$0.10 Superfecta	6-1-5-2	13.26	16,491

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin
6	Juradicial	1	4 ¹	2 ^{1/2}	2 ¹	1 ^{1 1/2}
1	Bella Maria	5	3 ¹	3 ^{1/2}	1 ¹	2 ^{1 1/2}
5	Miss Alex	6	6 ⁷	5 ³	3 ⁴	3 ^{3 1/4}
2	Gormley Girl	4	5 ⁵	6 ⁴	4 ⁶	4 ^{9 1/2}
4	Akna	2	2 ^{1/2}	4 ¹	5 ⁷	5 ^{10 3/4}
3	Cup of Life	3	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{1/2}	6 ⁷	6 ^{18 1/2}

Trainers: 6 - Padilla, Esteban; 1 - Hogan Jr., William; 5 - Chacon, Gustavo; 2 - Martinez, Alexander; 4 - Diaz, Jorge; 3 - Hamilton, Stephen

Owners: 6 - Top Notch Racing; 1 - Lilly Stable; 5 -Gustavo Chacon; 2 -Alexander Martinez; 4 -James Aguilar-Juarez; 3 -Stephen Hamilton;

Footnotes | [View Glossary Of Terms](#)

JURADICIAL stalked three wide, bid four wide nearing the quarter pole, rallied steadily outside of BELLA MARIA in the final furlong, wore down that rival in deep stretch and edged away. BELLA MARIA tracked close up on the inside, made a rail bid at the quarter pole, took over, dug in on the rail in the stretch run and yielded grudgingly. MISS ALEX raced off the pace, swung wide into the stretch and rallied mildly. GORMLEY GIRL raced off the pace inside, saved ground on the turn and failed to threaten. AKNA reluctant to load, stalked close up two wide, chased between rivals on the turn and faded. CUP OF LIFE set the pace on the inside, dueled between rivals at the quarter pole and gave way.



[Video Race Replay](#)

PARX RACING - November 19, 2024 - Race 3

CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

(PLUS UP TO 40% PABF) FOR FILLIES THREE YEARS OLD OR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES. Three Year Olds, 122 lbs.; Older, 125 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race At One Mile Or Over Since October 19 Allowed 3 lbs. Claiming Price \$7,500. (C) **Claiming Price:** \$7,500

Distance: One Mile And Seventy Yards On The Dirt **Current Track Record:** (Tragedy - 1:38.70 - December 12, 1995)

Purse: \$21,000

Plus: \$400 Starters Bonus

Plus: \$1,680 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program

Available Money: \$23,080

Value of Race: \$23,080 1st \$12,600, 2nd \$5,880, 3rd \$2,310, 4th \$1,260, 5th \$630, 6th \$400

Weather: Clear, 58° **Track:** Fast

Off at: 1:11 **Start:** Good for all **Timing Method:** Electronic

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
9Oct24 ² PRX ⁴	5	Summersattheshore (Conning, Crystal)	119	L b f	5	1	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{Head}	1 ^{2 1/2}	1 ⁶	1 ^{10 3/4}	2.30	led, widened driving
29Oct24 ⁴ PRX ⁷	3	Tootsie Toes (Sanchez, Mychel)	119	L b	3	6	4 ^{1 1/2}	4 ²	3 ²	2 ^{2 1/2}	2 ^{1 1/2}	7.40	rail bid, no match
29Oct24 ¹⁰ PRX ⁶	4	Rumint (Silvera, Ruben)	119	L b	4	3	3 ¹	3 ^{Head}	4 ^{1/2}	4 ^{1/2}	3 ^{3/4}	2.20*	faded turn, came again
29Oct24 ⁴ PRX ⁵	1	Ritaan (Gonzalez, Jr., Franklin)	122	L b	1	5	6	5 ^{Head}	5 ³	3 ^{Head}	4 ^{4 1/2}	7.90	never involved
29Oct24 ⁴ PRX ³	2	Bythenumbers (Elliott, Christopher)	115	L b	2	4	5 ^{1/2}	6	6	6	5 ^{1 1/2}	2.80	inside, gave way
29Oct24 ⁴ PRX ⁴	6	Louella Street (Haddock, Dexter)	122	L b	6	2	2 ^{1 1/2}	2 ¹	2 ¹	5 ^{2 1/2}	6	8.20	pressed winner, stop

Fractional Times: 23.97 48.62 1:14.35 1:41.21

Final Time: 1:45.59

Split Times: (24:65) (25:73) (26:86) (4:38)

Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner: Summersattheshore, Bay Filly, by Shaman Ghost out of Our Marisol, by Fusaichi Pegasus. Foaled Apr 25, 2021 in Kentucky.

Breeder: Emilie Gerlinde Fojan

Owner: Candy's Racing Stable

Trainer: Gallimore, Trevor

Claiming Prices: 5 - Summersattheshore: \$7,500; 3 - Tootsie Toes: \$7,500; 4 - Rumint: \$7,500; 1 - Ritaan: \$7,500; 2 - Bythenumbers: \$7,500; 6 - Louella Street: \$7,500;

Total WPS Pool: \$61,103

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
5	Summersattheshore	6.60	3.60	2.60	\$2.00 Exacta	5-3	54.60	41,968
3	Tootsie Toes		5.20	3.40	\$0.50 Trifecta	5-3-4	46.65	24,359
4	Rumint			2.80	\$1.00 Pick 3	10-6-5 (3 correct)	140.80	32,468
					\$2.00 Daily Double	6-5	10.20	15,800
					\$0.10 Superfecta	5-3-4-1	31.99	12,043

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin
5	Summersattheshore	1	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{Head}	1 ^{2 1/2}	1 ⁶	1 ^{10 3/4}
3	Tootsie Toes	6	4 ³	4 ^{1 1/4}	3 ^{3 1/2}	2 ⁶	2 ^{10 3/4}
4	Rumint	3	3 ²	3 ¹	4 ^{5 1/2}	4 ^{8 1/2}	3 ^{12 1/4}
1	Ritaan	5	6 ⁵	5 ^{3 1/4}	5 ⁶	3 ^{8 1/2}	4 ¹³
2	Bythenumbers	4	5 ^{4 1/2}	6 ^{3 1/4}	6 ⁹	6 ^{11 1/2}	5 ^{17 1/2}
6	Louella Street	2	2 ^{1/2}	2 ^{Head}	2 ^{2 1/2}	5 ⁹	6 ¹⁹

Trainers: 5 - Gallimore, Trevor; 3 - Castillo, Michelle; 4 - Ness, Jamie; 1 - Caban, Carlos; 2 - Ness, Jamie; 6 - Lake, Scott

Owners: 5 - Candy's Racing Stable; 3 - D and D Stables LLC; 4 - Madison Avenue Racing Stable, Inc., Kernan, Jr., Morris E. and Jagger Inc.; 1 - Los Mendez Racing Stable; 2 -Peter D. Mattson; 6 -Jack J. Armstrong;

Footnotes | [View Glossary Of Terms](#)

SUMMERSATTSHORE hustled to the front inside, widened on the final turn and was kept to a drive while extending her advantage. TOOTSIE TOES rated inside the pacesetters, rallied along the rail but was, no match for the winner. RUMINT chased three wide, faded on the final turn then came again for the show. RITAAN dropped back in the two path and was never involved. BYTHENUMBERS lacked speed inside and weakened steadily. LOUELLA STREET prompted the pace outside for five furlongs and stopped.



[Video Race Replay](#)

PARX RACING - November 19, 2024 - Race 4

CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

(PLUS UP TO 40% PABF) FOR FILLIES THREE YEARS OLD OR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES. Three Year Olds, 122 lbs.; Older, 125 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since October 19

Allowed 3 lbs. Claiming Price \$12,500. (C) **Claiming Price:** \$12,500

Distance: Six And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt **Current Track Record:** (Cherokee Country - 1:14.39 - September 7, 2009)

Purse: \$23,000

Plus: \$1,600 Starters Bonus

Available Money: \$24,600

Value of Race: \$24,600 1st \$13,800, 2nd \$4,600, 3rd \$2,530, 4th \$1,380, 5th \$690, 6th \$400, 7th \$400, 8th \$400, 9th \$400

Weather: Clear, 58° **Track:** Fast

Off at: 1:39 **Start:** Good for all **Timing Method:** Electronic

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
29Oct24 ¹⁰ PRX ¹	3	Designated (Wolfsont, Andrew)	122	L b	3	3	2 ^{1/2}	2 ³	1 ^{Head}	1 ^{Neck}	0.90*	long drive, prevailed
28Oct24 ¹⁰ PRX ¹	2	Annieworkstoomuch (Adorno, Abner)	122	L bf	2	4	1 ²	1 ^{1/2}	2 ⁴	2 ^{4 1/4}	9.70	stumbled st, game ins
23Oct24 ⁸ PRX ⁸	1	Moonlit Magic (Ruiz, Eliseo)	122	L	1	6	4 ^{Head}	3 ³	3 ²	3 ¹	4.00	inside, evenly
2Nov24 ⁴ PRX ³	5	Survival Rose (Gonzalez, Silvestre)	119	L	5	7	6 ^{1/2}	6 ^{2 1/2}	4 ³	4 ^{Head}	6.10	angled out, mild gain
23Oct24 ⁷ PRX ³	7	One of the Ones (Vasquez, Wilfred)	122	L bf	7	8	9	9	5 ^{Head}	5 ^{5 1/2}	24.30	belatedly inside
23Oct24 ⁷ PRX ⁵	8	Union Belle (Martinez, Francisco)	114	L	8	1	5 ⁴	4 ^{1/2}	6 ²	6 ^{1 1/4}	8.00	chased 4w, tired
23Oct24 ⁸ PRX ⁹	6	Secret Life (Mitchell, Richard)	119	L bf	6	9	8 ²	7 ^{Head}	7 ¹	7 ⁶	53.50	off slowly, inside
11Nov24 ¹ PRX ¹	10	Pretty Lily (Moya, Ramon)	125	L bf	9	5	7 ^{1/2}	8 ¹	9	8 ^{Head}	13.80	off rail, no factor
2Oct24 ⁶ PRX ⁹	4	Brooklyn Heights (Elliott, Christopher)	117	L	4	2	3 ^{1/2}	5 ^{Head}	8 ¹	9	39.00	chased 3w, gave way

Fractional Times: 22.85 46.56 1:12.31

Final Time: 1:19.36

Split Times: (23:71) (25:75) (7:05)

Run-Up: 30 feet

Winner: Designated, Chestnut Filly, by [Bucchero](#) out of Queenie's Pride, by Special Rate. Foaled Jan 22, 2021 in Kentucky.

BUCCHERO

Winner's sire standing at Ironhorse Stallions

Breeder: Machmer Hall

Owner: Stanley J. Trzcinski

Trainer: Noble, James

1 Claimed Horse(s): Moonlit Magic

New Trainer: J. Tyler Servis

New Owner: Full Servis Equine

Claiming Prices: 3 - Designated: \$12,500; 2 - Annieworkstoomuch: \$12,500; 1 - Moonlit Magic: \$12,500; 5 - Survival Rose: \$12,500; 7 - One of the Ones: \$12,500; 8 - Union Belle: \$12,500; 6 - Secret Life: \$12,500; 10 - Pretty Lily: \$12,500; 4 - Brooklyn Heights: \$12,500;

Scratched Horse(s): Bright Kohana (Stewards)

Total WPS Pool: \$85,271

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
3	Designated	3.80	2.60	2.10	\$2.00 Daily Double	5-3	19.40	15,423
2	Annieworkstoomuch		6.40	4.60	\$2.00 Exacta	3-2	28.80	71,463
1	Moonlit Magic			3.00	\$0.50 Trifecta	3-2-1	20.20	43,871
					\$1.00 Pick 3	6-5-3/9 (3 correct)	8.00	15,087
					\$0.10 Superfecta	3-2-1-5	12.09	21,469

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin
3	Designated	3	2 ²	2 ^{1/2}	1 ^{Head}	1 ^{Neck}
2	Annieworkstoomuch	4	1 ²	1 ^{1/2}	2 ^{Head}	2 ^{Neck}
1	Moonlit Magic	6	4 ³	3 ^{3 1/2}	3 ⁴	3 ^{4 1/2}
5	Survival Rose	7	6 ⁷	6 ⁷	4 ⁶	4 ^{5 1/2}
7	One of the Ones	8	9 ¹⁰	9 ^{10 3/4}	5 ⁹	5 ^{5 1/2}
8	Union Belle	1	5 ³	4 ^{6 1/2}	6 ^{9 1/4}	6 ¹¹
6	Secret Life	9	8 ⁸	7 ^{9 1/2}	7 ^{11 1/4}	7 ^{12 1/4}
10	Pretty Lily	5	7 ^{7 1/2}	8 ^{9 3/4}	9 ^{13 1/4}	8 ^{18 1/4}
4	Brooklyn Heights	2	3 ^{2 1/2}	5 ⁷	8 ^{12 1/4}	9 ^{18 1/2}

Trainers: 3 - Noble, James; 2 - Rodriguez, Miguel; 1 - Linder, Jr., Louis; 5 - Nicholson, Jr., James; 7 - Smylie, Timothy; 8 - Abrams, Ronald; 6 - Thompson, Martin; 10 - Rojas, Osvaldo; 4 - St. Lewis, Uriah

Owners: 3 - Stanley J. Trzcinski; 2 - Miguel A. Rodriguez; 1 - Bran Jam Stable and Clark, David W.; 5 - JR Jewel Stables; 7 - Wind N Leaves Farm, Inc.; 8 - Barry Franklin; 6 - Martin Thompson; 10 - Ingrid Cabrera; 4 - Trin-Brook Stables, Inc.;

Footnotes | [View Glossary Of Terms](#)

DESIGNATED stalked the pacesetter, bid two wide on the turn, battled heads apart with ANNIWORKSTOOMUCH through a long stretch drive and prevailed. ANNIWORKSTOOMUCH stumbled at the start, set the pace on the inside, dueled into the stretch, dug in gamely inside of DESIGNATED through a long stretch duel and battled to the finish. MOONLIT MAGIC raced off the pace inside, chased on the turn, finished evenly and earned the show spot. SURVIVAL ROSE raced off the pace, advanced inside on the turn, angled out and gained mildly. ONE OF THE ONES trailed the field and closed belatedly inside. UNION BELLE chased four wide early, chased on the turn and tired. SECRET LIFE was off slowly, raced off the pace inside and lacked a rally. PRETTY LILY raced off the rail, off the pace and did not factor. BROOKLYN HEIGHTS chased three wide early, chased on the turn and gave way.

PARX RACING - November 19, 2024 - Race 5

CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

(PLUS UP TO 40% PABF) FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NOT WON A RACE SINCE AUGUST 19 (CLAIMING RACES FOR \$16,000 OR LESS NOT CONSIDERED), OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON FOUR RACES. Three Year Olds, 122 lbs.: Older, 125 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race At One Mile Or Over Since October 19 Allowed 3 lbs. Claiming Price \$25,000. (C) **Claiming Price:** \$25,000

Distance: One Mile And Seventy Yards On The Dirt **Current Track Record:** (Tragedy - 1:38.70 - December 12, 1995)

Purse: \$32,000

Plus: \$400 Starters Bonus

Plus: \$9,088 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program

Available Money: \$41,488

Value of Race: \$41,488 1st \$26,880, 2nd \$6,400, 3rd \$4,928, 4th \$1,920, 5th \$960, 6th \$400

Weather: Clear, 58° **Track:** Fast

Off at: 2:07 **Start:** Good for all **Timing Method:** Electronic



[Video Race Replay](#)

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
1Nov24 ² PEN ³	3	Time to Cruise (Sanchez, Mychel)	122	L b	3	1	1 ¹	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{Head}	1 ²	1 ^{3 1/4}	2.20	repelled foes, clear
26Oct24 ⁴ LRL ¹	4	Melt With You (Lopez, Paco)	122	L	4	3	3 ^{Head}	4 ³	3 ¹	2 ^{Head}	2 ^{Head}	1.10*	stalked, bid, 2d best
29Oct24 ⁶ PRX ⁷	2	Epic Luck (Adorno, Abner)	122	L b	2	4	4 ⁴	3 ^{Head}	4 ⁷	3 ^{Head}	3 ^{1/2}	11.60	rail trip, bid, willing
11Nov24 ⁵ PRX ³	1	This Run's for You (Vargas, Jr., Jorge)	122	L b	1	2	2 ¹	2 ¹	2 ¹	4 ³	4 ^{2 1/2}	4.50	pressed winner, wknd
24Oct24 ² PEN ⁵	5	Martini Martin (Pennington, Frankie)	122	L bf	5	6	6	6	6	5 ^{Head}	5 ^{3/4}	24.50	inside, lacked rally
6Nov24 ⁶ PRX ⁷	6	Rich's Way (Haddock, Dexter)	122	L b	6	5	5 ^{Head}	5 ^{1/2}	5 ^{1/2}	6	6	6.60	outside, no response

Fractional Times: 24.20 48.58 1:13.58 1:39.78

Final Time: 1:43.87

Split Times: (24:38) (25:00) (26:20) (4:09)

Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner: Time to Cruise, Chestnut Gelding, by First Dude out of Majestic Melresa, by Majestic Warrior. Foaled Feb 08, 2020 in Pennsylvania.

Breeder: Best A Luck Farm LLC

Owner: Kernan Jr., Morris E., Yo Berbs Racing and Jagger Inc.

Trainer: Ness, Jamie

Claiming Prices: 3 - Time to Cruise: \$25,000; 4 - Melt With You: \$25,000; 2 - Epic Luck: \$25,000; 1 - This Run's for You: \$25,000; 5 - Martini Martin: \$25,000; 6 - Rich's Way: \$25,000;

Total WPS Pool: \$72,845

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool	Carryover
3	Time to Cruise	6.40	2.60	2.20	\$2.00 Exacta	3-4	12.00	55,509	
4	Melt With You		2.40	2.10	\$0.50 Trifecta	3-4-2	12.55	29,322	
2	Epic Luck			3.20	\$1.00 Pick 3	5-3/9-3 (3 correct)	20.50	17,932	
					\$0.50 Pick 4	6-5-3/9-3 (4 correct)	13.80	53,452	
					\$0.50 Pick 5 Jackpot	10-6-5-3/9-3 (5 correct)	579.60	55,525	207,322
					\$2.00 Daily Double	3-3	13.40	13,611	
					\$0.10 Superfecta	3-4-2-1	5.67	15,033	

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin
3	Time to Cruise	1	1 ¹	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{Head}	1 ²	1 ^{3 1/4}
4	Melt With You	3	3 ²	4 ^{1 1/2}	3 ¹	2 ²	2 ^{3 1/4}
2	Epic Luck	4	4 ²	3 ^{1 1/2}	4 ²	3 ²	3 ^{3 1/4}
1	This Run's for You	2	2 ¹	2 ^{1/2}	2 ^{Head}	4 ^{2 1/4}	4 ^{3 3/4}
5	Martini Martin	6	6 ^{6 1/4}	6 ⁵	6 ^{9 1/2}	5 ^{5 1/4}	5 ^{6 1/4}
6	Rich's Way	5	5 ⁶	5 ^{4 1/2}	5 ⁹	6 ^{5 1/4}	6 ⁷

Trainers: 3 - Ness, Jamie; 4 - Ness, Jamie; 2 - Padilla, Esteban; 1 - Lake, Scott; 5 - Mancilla, Carlos; 6 - Lake, Scott

Owners: 3 - Kernan Jr., Morris E., Yo Berbs Racing and Jagger Inc.; 4 - Madison Avenue Racing Stable, Inc., Kernan, Jr., Morris E. and Jagger Inc.; 2 - Top Notch Racing; 1 - Hard Ten Stables LLC (Cipriano); 5 - Michael Scheffres; 6 - Richard Malouf;

Footnotes | [View Glossary Of Terms](#)

TIME TO CRUISE urged to the front inside moving clear, repelled challenges at the quarter pole and edged away under constant handling. MELT WITH YOU stalked the pacesetters three wide, bid at the quarter pole and proved second best. EPIC LUCK saved ground close up, rallied into the stretch and continued willingly. THIS RUN'S FOR YOU prompted the winner outside to the stretch and weakened slightly. MARTINI MARTIN lacked speed inside and was never in contention. RICH'S WAY dropped back outside, was asked for run on the final turn but had no response.



[Video Race Replay](#)

PARX RACING - November 19, 2024 - Race 6

STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

(PLUS UP TO 40% PABF) FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE STARTED FOR A CLAIMING PRICE OF \$10,000 OR LESS SINCE NOVEMBER 19, 2022 OR CLAIMING PRICE \$20,000. Three Year Olds, 122 lbs.; Older, 125 lbs. Claiming Price \$20,000 Winners of a Race Other Than Claiming In Their Last Two Starts Will Carry An Additional 3lbs. (C) **Claiming Price:** \$20,000

Distance: One Mile And Seventy Yards On The Dirt **Current Track Record:** (Tragedy - 1:38.70 - December 12, 1995)

Purse: \$30,000

Plus: \$800 Starters Bonus

Available Money: \$30,800

Value of Race: \$30,800 1st \$18,000, 2nd \$6,000, 3rd \$3,300, 4th \$1,800, 5th \$900, 6th \$400, 7th \$400

Weather: Clear, 58° **Track:** Fast

Off at: 2:37 **Start:** Good for all **Timing Method:** Electronic

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
23Oct24 ⁷ PRX ¹	5	Grace Reformed (Elliott, Christopher)	117 L b	5	3	2 ^{1/2}	2 ¹	1 ^{1/2}	1 ³	1 ^{2 1/2}	9.30	vied 2w, kicked clr
19Oct24 ⁸ PRX ¹	3	Ambitiously Placed (Martinez, Francisco)	123 L bf	3	1	4 ¹	3 ^{Head}	4 ^{1 1/2}	4 ³	2 ^{5 1/4}	0.90*	tight, check 7/8, ins
19Oct24 ⁸ PRX ⁶	6	Emirates Affair (Gonzalez, Silvestre)	125 L	6	4	3 ^{1/2}	4 ¹	3 ^{Head}	3 ^{Head}	3 ^{1 1/4}	12.80	stalked 2w, weakened
17Oct24 ⁹ DEL ³	4	Principia (Lopez, Paco)	125 L b	4	2	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{Head}	2 ¹	2 ^{1/2}	4 ^{Neck}	5.70	vied inside, weakened
31Oct24 ⁸ LRL ¹	7	Woohoo Jackie Blue (Sanchez, Mychel)	125 L b	7	7	5 ^{1/2}	6 ⁵	5 ^{2 1/2}	5 ³	5 ^{4 1/2}	3.50	off rail, no rally
6Nov24 ⁸ PRX ³	1	Flashndynamite (Wolfsont, Andrew)	125 L bf	1	5	6 ^{4 1/2}	5 ^{Head}	6 ⁶	6 ⁵	6 ^{5 1/2}	6.10	inside, no factor
28Oct24 ² PRX ¹	2	Irie Empress (Gonzalez, Jr., Franklin)	125 L bf	2	6	7	7	7	7	7	49.70	outrun

Fractional Times: 24.08 48.82 1:13.84 1:40.11 **Final Time:** 1:44.47

Split Times: (24:74) (25:02) (26:27) (4:36)

Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner: Grace Reformed, Bay Filly, by [Solomini](#) out of Surfrider Beach, by Bellamy Road. Foaled Feb 10, 2021 in New York.

SOLOMINI

Winner's sire standing at McMahon of Saratoga Thoroughbreds

Breeder: Fazio Stables

Owner: Ten Strike Racing

Trainer: Guerrero, Juan

Claiming Prices: 4 - Principia: \$20,000; 7 - Woohoo Jackie Blue: \$20,000;

Total WPS Pool: \$66,841

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
5	Grace Reformed	20.60	7.20	4.00	\$2.00 Exacta	5-3	76.60	55,140
3	Ambitiously Placed		2.80	2.20	\$0.50 Trifecta	5-3-6	108.65	33,666
6	Emirates Affair			5.60	\$1.00 Pick 3	3-3-5 (3 correct)	173.20	11,607
					\$2.00 Daily Double	3-5	167.40	13,611
					\$0.10 Superfecta	5-3-6-4	73.72	19,964

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin
5	Grace Reformed	3	2 ^{1/2}	2 ^{Head}	1 ^{1/2}	1 ³	1 ^{2 1/2}
3	Ambitiously Placed	1	4 ^{1 1/2}	3 ¹	4 ^{1 1/2}	4 ^{3 1/2}	2 ^{2 1/2}
6	Emirates Affair	4	3 ¹	4 ^{1 1/4}	3 ^{1 1/2}	3 ^{3 1/2}	3 ^{7 3/4}
4	Principia	2	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{Head}	2 ^{1/2}	2 ³	4 ⁹
7	Woohoo Jackie Blue	7	5 ^{2 1/2}	6 ^{2 1/4}	5 ³	5 ^{6 1/2}	5 ^{9 1/4}
1	Flashndynamite	5	6 ³	5 ^{2 1/4}	6 ^{5 1/2}	6 ^{9 1/2}	6 ^{13 3/4}
2	Irie Empress	6	7 ^{7 1/2}	7 ^{7 1/4}	7 ^{11 1/2}	7 ^{14 1/2}	7 ^{19 1/4}

Trainers: 5 - Guerrero, Juan; 3 - Pino, Michael; 6 - Mosco, Robert; 4 - Ness, Jamie; 7 - Ness, Jamie; 1 - Gallimore, Trevor; 2 - Whyllie, Herold

Owners: 5 - Ten Strike Racing; 3 - Just In Time Racing LLC; 6 - Jack J. Armstrong; 4 - Madison Avenue Racing Stable, Inc., Kernan, Jr., Morris E. and Jagger Inc.; 7 - Madison Avenue Racing Stable, Inc., Kernan, Jr., Morris E. and Jagger Inc.; 1 - Candy's Racing Stable; 2 - Kirk Nesbeth;

Footnotes | [View Glossary Of Terms](#)

GRACE REFORMED vied two wide for the lead, dueled into the far turn, gained a short lead, responded when asked, kicked clear in upper stretch and was kept to the task. AMBITIOUSLY PLACED was in tight and checked entering the first turn, then tracked close up on the rail, waited for room while saving ground on the turn, rallied inside in the stretch run and closed the gap late. EMIRATES AFFAIR stalked close up two wide, chased the leaders on the far turn, lacked a winning bid, weakened and held third. PRINCIPIA set the pace on the inside, then vied inside, dueled on the far turn and weakened. WOOHOO JACKIE BLUE raced off the rail, off the pace, chased three wide on the far turn and had no rally. FLASHNDYNAMITE raced off the pace inside and did not factor. IRIE EMPRESS was outrun.



[Video Race Replay](#)

PARX RACING - November 19, 2024 - Race 7

CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

(PLUS UP TO 40% PABF) FOR THREE YEAR OLDS OR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES. Three Year Olds, 122 lbs.; Older, 125 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since October 19 Allowed 3 lbs. Claiming Price \$12,500. (C) **Claiming Price:** \$12,500

Distance: Seven Furlongs On The Dirt **Current Track Record:** (Eternal Star - 1:20.53 - June 28, 2008)

Purse: \$23,000

Plus: \$2,000 Starters Bonus

Plus: \$6,532 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program

Available Money: \$31,532

Value of Race: \$31,532 1st \$19,320, 2nd \$4,600, 3rd \$3,542, 4th \$1,380, 5th \$690, 6th \$400, 7th \$400, 8th \$400, 9th \$400, 10th \$400

Weather: Clear, 58° **Track:** Fast

Off at: 3:06 **Start:** Good for all **Timing Method:** Electronic

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
6Nov24 ⁹ PRX ³	5	Commingling (Vasquez, Wilfred)	122	L b	5	1	2 ² 1/2	2 ¹ 2	2 ¹ 2	1 ^{Head}	12.30	vied, faded, gamely
21Oct24 ³ PRX ¹	3	Awesome for Sure (Elliott, Christopher)	117	L b	3	6	3 ¹ 2	3 ²	1 ^{Head}	2 ³ 1/2	1.40*	rated, led, outdueled
21Oct24 ³ PRX ⁷	7	Jake Brake Alley (Ruiz, Eliseo)	119	L bf	7	2	1 ^{Head}	1 ³	3 ²	3 ³	3.70	vied, clear, weakened
5Nov24 ⁴ PRX ⁶	2	Ascribe (Adorno, Abner)	122	L b	2	9	9 ⁶	9 ²	6 ²	4 ¹ 2	19.40	inside, mild rally
2Nov24 ⁶ PRX ⁴	8	Dr Bayter (Rosado, Johan)	120	L	8	3	5 ²	4 ^{Head}	5 ²	5 ^{Nose}	21.50	wide, brief bid, empty
6Nov24 ⁹ PRX ⁵	1	It's a Pity (Mitchell, Richard)	122	L bf	1	5	4 ^{Head}	5 ²	4 ¹	6 ³	41.00	inside, flattened out
6Nov24 ⁹ PRX ²	10	Rumaway (Salgado, Anthony)	122	L b	10	10	10	10	7 ¹ 2	7 ³ 4	28.20	far back, wide lane
28Oct24 ⁵ PRX ⁶	4	Booster Shot (Haddock, Dexter)	122	L b	4	7	8 ^{Head}	8 ¹ 1/2	9 ³	8 ^{Neck}	5.00	wide, outrun
12Nov24 ² PRX ¹	9	Villanito (Martinez, Francisco)	117	L b	9	4	6 ^{Head}	7 ¹	8 ^{Head}	9 ⁷	7.80	lacked response
29Oct24 ⁵ PRX ¹	6	October Bliss (Rivera, Luis)	125	L b	6	8	7 ¹ 1/2	6 ¹ 2	10	10	11.30	two path, gave way

Fractional Times: 22.70 45.58 1:11.48

Final Time: 1:25.04

Split Times: (22:88) (25:90) (13:56)

Run-Up: 24 feet

Winner: Commingling, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Social Inclusion out of Rhyme N Rhythm, by Yonaguska. Foaled Mar 29, 2020 in Pennsylvania.

Breeder: Wynoaks Farm, LLC

Owner: Wind N Leaves Farm, Inc.

Trainer: Smylie, Timothy

Claiming Prices: 5 - Commingling: \$12,500; 3 - Awesome for Sure: \$12,500; 7 - Jake Brake Alley: \$12,500; 2 - Ascribe: \$12,500; 8 - Dr Bayter: \$12,500; 1 - It's a Pity: \$12,500; 10 - Rumaway: \$12,500; 4 - Booster Shot: \$12,500; 9 - Villanito: \$12,500; 6 - October Bliss: \$12,500;

Total WPS Pool: \$78,528

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
5	Commingling	26.60	7.80	5.20	\$2.00 Exacta	5-3	67.00	67,749
3	Awesome for Sure		3.00	2.60	\$0.50 Trifecta	5-3-7	98.10	37,891
7	Jake Brake Alley			4.20	\$1.00 Pick 3	3-5-5 (3 correct)	649.50	17,932
					\$0.50 Pick 4	3/9-3-5-5 (4 correct)	925.50	30,852
					\$2.00 Daily Double	5-5	808.80	12,707
					\$0.10 Superfecta	5-3-7-2	111.91	19,104

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin
5	Commingling	1	2 ^{Head}	2 ³	2 ^{Head}	1 ^{Head}
3	Awesome for Sure	6	3 ² 1/2	3 ³ 1/2	1 ^{Head}	2 ^{Head}
7	Jake Brake Alley	2	1 ^{Head}	1 ³	3 ¹ 2	3 ³ 1/2
2	Ascribe	9	9 ⁷	9 ¹⁰ 1/2	6 ⁵ 1/2	4 ⁶ 1/2
8	Dr Bayter	3	5 ³ 1/4	4 ⁵ 1/2	5 ³ 1/2	5 ⁷
1	It's a Pity	5	4 ³	5 ⁵ 1/2	4 ² 1/2	6 ⁷ 1/4
10	Rumaway	10	10 ¹³	10 ¹² 1/2	7 ⁷ 1/2	7 ¹⁰ 1/4
4	Booster Shot	7	8 ⁶ 3/4	8 ⁹	9 ⁸ 1/4	8 ¹¹
9	Villanito	4	6 ⁵ 1/4	7 ⁸	8 ⁸	9 ¹¹ 1/4
6	October Bliss	8	7 ⁵ 1/4	6 ⁷ 1/2	10 ¹¹ 1/4	10 ¹⁸ 1/4

Trainers: 5 - Smylie, Timothy; 3 - Guerrero, Juan; 7 - Rodriguez, Irving; 2 - Rodriguez, Miguel; 8 - Rodriguez, Miguel; 1 - Whyllie, Herold; 10 - Hogan Jr., William; 4 - Linder, Jr., Louis; 9 - Diaz, Jorge; 6 - Perez, Ruperto

Owners: 5 - Wind N Leaves Farm, Inc.; 3 - Ten Strike Racing; 7 - The Hakim's Stable LLC; 2 -Miguel A. Rodriguez; 8 -Miguel A. Rodriguez; 1 - Emerald Racing Stable LLC; 10 -William J. Hogan, Jr.; 4 -Robert A. Derr; 9 -James Aguilar-Juarez; 6 -Ruperto A. Perez;

Footnotes | [View Glossary Of Terms](#)

COMMINGLING vied inside early, faded briefly on the turn then came again continually gamely to the wire to gain a narrow decision. AWESOME FOR SURE settled inside dueling leaders, angled out on the turn, led but was outdueled. JAKE BRAKE ALLEY vied outside, shook loose on the turn then tired in the final furlong. ASCRIBE dropped far behind then advanced inside with a mild rally. DR BAYTER raced off the leaders three wide, made a brief bid on the turn then faltered. IT'S A PITY urged close up, saved ground then flattened out in the stretch. RUMAWAY trailed far behind then caught fading rivals while wide in the stretch. BOOSTER SHOT lacked speed three wide and was always outrun. VILLANITO raced in midpack outside and lacked a response. OCTOBER BLISS moved off the pace in the two path and gave way.

PARX RACING - November 19, 2024 - Race 8

CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

(PLUS UP TO 40% PABF) FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NOT WON A RACE SINCE AUGUST 19 (CLAIMING RACES FOR \$16,000 OR LESS NOT CONSIDERED), OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON FOUR RACES. Three Year Olds, 122 lbs.; Older, 125 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since October 19 Allowed 3 lbs. Claiming Price \$25,000. (C) **Claiming**

Price: \$25,000

Distance: Seven Furlongs On The Dirt **Current Track Record:** (Eternal Star - 1:20.53 - June 28, 2008)

Purse: \$32,000

Plus: \$800 Starters Bonus

Plus: \$7,680 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program

Available Money: \$40,480

Value of Race: \$40,480 1st \$26,880, 2nd \$6,400, 3rd \$3,520, 4th \$1,920, 5th \$960, 6th \$400, 7th \$400

Weather: Clear, 58° **Track:** Fast

Off at: 3:34 **Start:** Good for all **Timing Method:** Electronic



[Video Race Replay](#)

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
22Oct24 ⁷ PRX ⁵	4	Get Set (Lopez, Paco)	122	L b	3	2	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{1 1/2}	1 ^{4 1/4}	2.80	pace ins, pulled away
11Nov24 ⁶ PRX ⁴	6	Iconic Legacy (Carmouche, Kendrick)	122	L b	5	1	2 ²	2 ^{2 1/2}	2 ⁶	2 ⁴	1.60*	bid turn, no match
10Sep24 ⁶ TDN ⁴	2	Aztec (Crispin, Alexander)	122	L bf	1	7	6 ⁴	6 ³	6 ⁴	3 ³	17.60	bobbled break, inside
11Nov24 ⁸ PRX ⁹	3	Jewels in the Bay (Silvera, Ruben)	122	L	2	5	4 ^{1 1/2}	4 ^{1/2}	5 ^{1/2}	4 ^{3/4}	38.10	tracked ins, no rally
29Oct24 ⁷ PRX ¹	7	Navy Rules (Elliott, Christopher)	120	L	6	4	5 ^{1 1/2}	5 ^{1 1/2}	4 ^{Head}	5 ^{6 1/4}	8.30	chased 3w turn, tired
4Nov24 ⁵ PRX ³	8	What Does It Take (Sanchez, Mychel)	122	L b	7	3	3 ^{1/2}	3 ^{1 1/2}	3 ^{Head}	6 ⁶	3.80	stalked 2w, tired
28Oct24 ⁶ PRX ⁵	5	Bourbon Calling (Vargas, Jr., Jorge)	122	L bf	4	6	7	7	7	7	4.90	outrun

Fractional Times: 22.99 45.92 1:10.77

Final Time: 1:23.57

Split Times: (22:93) (24:85) (12:80)

Run-Up: 24 feet

Winner: Get Set, Bay Gelding, by Awesome of Course out of Enthusiastic Gal, by Ecclesiastic. Foaled Apr 03, 2017 in Pennsylvania.

Breeder: Joseph Mark Imbesi

Owner: Madison Avenue Racing Stable, Inc. and Jagger, Inc.

Trainer: Ness, Jamie

Claiming Prices: 4 - Get Set: \$25,000; 6 - Iconic Legacy: \$25,000; 2 - Aztec: \$25,000; 3 - Jewels in the Bay: \$25,000; 7 - Navy Rules: \$25,000; 8 - What Does It Take: \$25,000; 5 - Bourbon Calling: \$25,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Talkin Pharoah (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: \$88,636

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
4	Get Set	7.60	3.40	2.60	\$2.00 Exacta	4-6	20.40	65,472
6	Iconic Legacy		2.80	2.40	\$0.50 Trifecta	4-6-2	48.90	32,734
2	Aztec			5.00	\$1.00 Pick 3	5-5-4 (3 correct)	736.40	16,698
					\$2.00 Daily Double	5-4	121.20	16,210
					\$0.10 Superfecta	4-6-2-3	72.04	18,467

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin
4	Get Set	2	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{1 1/2}	1 ^{4 1/4}
6	Iconic Legacy	1	2 ^{1/2}	2 ^{1/2}	2 ^{1 1/2}	2 ^{4 1/4}
2	Aztec	7	6 ⁶	6 ^{6 1/2}	6 ^{8 1/4}	3 ^{8 1/4}
3	Jewels in the Bay	5	4 ³	4 ^{4 1/2}	5 ^{7 3/4}	4 ^{11 1/4}
7	Navy Rules	4	5 ^{4 1/2}	5 ⁵	4 ^{7 1/2}	5 ¹²
8	What Does It Take	3	3 ^{2 1/2}	3 ³	3 ^{7 1/2}	6 ^{18 1/4}
5	Bourbon Calling	6	7 ¹⁰	7 ^{9 1/2}	7 ^{12 1/4}	7 ^{24 1/4}

Trainers: 4 - Ness, Jamie; 6 - Padilla, Esteban; 2 - Aro, Michael; 3 - Brown, Jr., Howard; 7 - Lake, Scott; 8 - Ness, Jamie; 5 - Soto- Martinez, Elliott

Owners: 4 - Madison Avenue Racing Stable, Inc. and Jagger, Inc.; 6 - Top Notch Racing; 2 - Jennifer B. Sabino; 3 - Bing Cherry Racing, Inc.; 7 - Scott Lake, LLC; 8 - Madison Avenue Racing Stable, Inc. and Jagger, Inc.; 5 - Victoria Alih Stables;

Footnotes | [View Glossary Of Terms](#)

GET SET vied early, set the pace on the inside, dueled with ICONIC LEGACY on the turn, responded when roused, pulled away under urging and was kept to the task. ICONIC LEGACY vied for the early lead, then pressed the pace, bid two wide on the turn, dueled, dug in, was no match for the winner and remained clear for place honors. AZTEC bobbled at the break, raced off the pace inside, chased inside on the turn and rallied mildly on the rail. JEWELS IN THE BAY tracked on the inside, chased on the turn and had no rally. NAVY RULES raced two wide off the pace, chased three wide on the turn and tired. WHAT DOES IT TAKE stalked two wide, chased on the turn and tired. BOURBON CALLING was outrun.



[Video Race Replay](#)

PARX RACING - November 19, 2024 - Race 9

ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
 (PLUS UP TO 40% PABF) FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON A RACE OTHER THAN
 MAIDEN, CLAIMING, STARTER, OR STATE BRED OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES OR CLAIMING PRICE
 \$16,000. Three Year Olds, 122 lbs.; Older, 125 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race At One Mile Or Over Since October 19 Allowed 3 lbs.
 Claiming Price \$16,000 (Claiming Races Not Considered In Allowances). (NW1 X) **Claiming Price: \$16,000**

Distance: One Mile And Seventy Yards On The Dirt **Current Track Record:** (Tragedy - 1:38.70 - December 12, 1995)

Purse: \$50,000

Plus: \$1,200 Starters Bonus

Plus: \$2,200 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program

Available Money: \$53,400

Value of Race: \$53,400 1st \$30,000, 2nd \$10,000, 3rd \$7,700, 4th \$3,000, 5th \$1,500, 6th \$400, 7th \$400, 8th \$400

Weather: Clear, 58° **Track:** Fast

Off at: 4:02 **Start:** Good for all **Timing Method:** Electronic

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
28Oct24 ⁶ PRX ¹	1	It's Game Time (Pennington, Frankie)	122	L b	1	1	³ Head	³ Head	¹ Head	¹ 3	¹ 4 ³ / ₄	4.30	angled out, drew off
4Oct24 ⁷ DEL ²	6	Jasper's Pride (Elliott, Christopher)	115	L f	6	4	⁵ 2 ¹ / ₂	⁵ 1 ¹ / ₂	³ Head	³ 6	² Neck	11.50	btwn early,late energy
21Oct24 ⁹ PRX ⁵	7	In Spades (Gonzalez, Silvestre)	122	L bf	7	2	² 1 ¹ / ₂	² 1	² 4	² 3	³ 7	3.70	forced pace, weakened
25Sep24 ⁸ PRX ⁴	8	Egot a Poker Face (Chiappe, Ricardo)	122	L b	8	5	⁴ Head	⁴ Head	⁵ 1/2	⁴ 2	⁴ 2	15.80	close wide, faded
21Sep24 ⁸ PRX ⁵	3	Modern Era (Martinez, Francisco)	117	L	3	7	8	8	8	8	⁵ 1 ³ / ₄	14.40	caught tiring rivals
2Sep24 ⁶ MTH ³	5	Capital Idea (Carmouche, Kendrick)	119	L b	5	8	⁶ 1/2	⁶ 3	⁶ 6	⁵ 1/2	⁶ 1/2	1.10*	step slow, no factor
5Nov24 ⁴ PRX ⁴	4	Dance a Dini (Gonzalez, Jr., Franklin)	122	L bf	4	6	⁷ 7	⁷ 4	⁷ 2	⁷ 1/2	⁷ Neck	44.50	always outrun
27Oct24 ⁷ LRL ³	2	Kerness (Silvera, Ruben)	122	L	2	3	¹ Head	¹ Head	⁴ 1/2	⁶ 2	8	8.20	set pace, stopped

Fractional Times: 23.93 48.08 1:12.87 1:38.53 **Final Time:** 1:42.63

Split Times: (24:15) (24:79) (25:66) (4:10)

Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner: It's Game Time, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Paynter out of She's Spicy, by Speightstown. Foaled Mar 30, 2016 in Kentucky.

Breeder: Virginia H. Tarra Trust

Owner: Yo Berbs

Trainer: Ness, Jamie

Claiming Prices: 1 - It's Game Time: \$16,000; 4 - Dance a Dini: \$16,000; 2 - Kerness: \$16,000;

Total WPS Pool: \$53,245

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
1	It's Game Time	10.60	4.80	3.00	\$2.00 Daily Double	4-1	44.20	19,263
6	Jasper's Pride		11.00	5.60	\$2.00 Exacta	1-6	102.80	49,089
7	In Spades			2.80	\$0.50 Trifecta	1-6-7	81.45	29,646
					\$1.00 Pick 3	5-4-1 (3 correct)	269.30	14,370
					\$0.10 Superfecta	1-6-7-8	88.89	17,537

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin
1	It's Game Time	1	³ 1 ¹ / ₂	³ 1	¹ Head	¹ 3	¹ 4 ³ / ₄
6	Jasper's Pride	4	⁵ 1 ³ / ₄	⁵ 1 ¹ / ₄	³ 4	³ 6	² 4 ³ / ₄
7	In Spades	2	² Head	² Head	² Head	² 3	³ 5
8	Egot a Poker Face	5	⁴ 1 ³ / ₄	⁴ 1 ¹ / ₄	⁵ 4 ³ / ₄	⁴ 12	⁴ 12
3	Modern Era	7	⁸ 11 ³ / ₄	⁸ 9 ³ / ₄	⁸ 13 ¹ / ₄	⁸ 17	⁵ 14
5	Capital Idea	8	⁶ 4 ¹ / ₄	⁶ 2 ³ / ₄	⁶ 5 ¹ / ₄	⁵ 14	⁶ 15 ³ / ₄
4	Dance a Dini	6	⁷ 4 ³ / ₄	⁷ 5 ³ / ₄	⁷ 11 ¹ / ₄	⁷ 16 ¹ / ₂	⁷ 16 ¹ / ₄
2	Kerness	3	¹ Head	¹ Head	⁴ 4 ¹ / ₄	⁶ 14 ¹ / ₂	⁸ 16 ¹ / ₂

Trainers: 1 - Ness, Jamie; 6 - Spina, Chuck; 7 - Dunn, Felissa; 8 - Stites, Flint; 3 - St. Lewis, Uriah; 5 - Clement, Christophe; 4 - Betancourt, Eli; 2 - Ness, Jamie

Owners: 1 - Yo Berbs; 6 - Prancing Horse Farm, LLC; 7 -Felissa Dunn; 8 - Short Straw Stable; 3 - Trin-Brook Stables, Inc.; 5 - Reeves Thoroughbred Racing; 4 - PCC Stable; 2 - Kernan, Jr., Morris E. and Jagger Inc.;

Footnotes | [View Glossary Of Terms](#)

IT'S GAME TIME reserved inside, angled out advancing on the final turn then pulled away in the stretch while kept to his task. JASPER'S PRIDE moved just off the pace in the two path then closed well for the place. IN SPADES forced the pace outside, vied with the winner on the final turn then faltered. EGOT A POKER FACE moved close up three wide for half a mile and faded. MODERN ERA trailed far behind then caught tiring rivals. CAPITAL IDEA broke slowest, was briefly closer before half a mile then faltered. DANCE A DINI angled inside early and was always outrun. KERNNESS set a pressured lead to the final turn and stopped abruptly.

PARX RACING - November 19, 2024 - Race 10

CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

(PLUS UP TO 40% PABF) FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Three Year Olds, 122 lbs.; Older, 125 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since October 19 Allowed 3 lbs. Claiming Price \$7,500. (NW2 L) **Claiming**

Price: \$7,500

Distance: Seven Furlongs On The Dirt **Current Track Record:** (Eternal Star - 1:20.53 - June 28, 2008)

Purse: \$21,000

Plus: \$2,800 Starters Bonus

Available Money: \$23,800

Value of Race: \$23,800 1st \$12,600, 2nd \$4,200, 3rd \$2,310, 4th \$1,260, 5th \$630, 6th \$400, 7th \$400, 8th \$400, 9th \$400, 10th \$400, 11th \$400, 12th \$400

Weather: Clear, 58° **Track:** Fast

Off at: 4:31 **Start:** Good for all except 1 **Timing Method:** Electronic



[Video Race Replay](#)

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
2Nov24 ⁵ PRX ¹	4	Track of My Tears (Burnham, Matilda)	115 L b	4	5	1 ^{Head}	1 ¹	1 ³	1 ^{4 3/4}	16.30	bumped st, vied ins
18Oct24 ⁵ MED ³	5	Running Lucky (Aguilar, Jean)	114 L b	5	4	2 ^{1/2}	2 ^{2 1/2}	2 ⁴	2 ^{3 1/2}	3.40	vied 2w, 2d best
6Nov24 ⁴ PRX ⁴	1	My Brother Charlie (Salgado, Anthony)	119 L bf	1	12	8 ⁴	7 ³	4 ^{1 1/2}	3 ³	5.10	off slowly, bump 3/16
29Oct24 ³ PRX ³	3	Zihuatanejo (Elliott, Christopher)	117 L b	3	7	4 ^{1 1/2}	3 ^{1 1/2}	3 ¹	4 ^{Neck}	1.90*	bumped start, inside
29Oct24 ⁵ PRX ³	6	Liberty Runner (Gonzalez, Jr., Franklin)	122 L	6	8	10 ^{1 1/2}	10 ¹	8 ^{Head}	5 ^{Neck}	71.60	outrun early, belated
6Nov24 ⁴ PRX ²	12	Utility (Ruiz, Eliseo)	119 L b	11	1	5 ¹	6 ^{Head}	6 ³	6 ^{Neck}	6.50	chased, faded
8Oct24 ² PRX ¹	7	Star of Caesarea (Pennington, Frankie)	119 L b	7	3	7 ⁴	5 ^{1 1/2}	5 ^{1/2}	7 ^{1/2}	24.50	bumped 3/16, weaken
12Nov24 ² PRX ⁴	9	Khopesh (Mitchell, Richard)	119 L b	9	10	9 ^{1/2}	9 ⁴	7 ²	8 ⁶	14.00	steadied start
6Nov24 ⁴ PRX ³	11	Road Call (Gonzalez, Silvestre)	122 L b	10	9	12	12	11 ¹	9 ^{1/2}	25.60	far back early, outrun
6Nov24 ⁴ PRX ⁶	8	Travel Guide (Moya, Ramon)	122 L bf	8	11	11 ⁸	11 ³	12	10 ²	116.10	steadied start, outrun
7Nov24 ⁶ PEN ⁷	2	Papa Do Papa Do (Rivera, Luis)	119 L f	2	6	6 ^{Head}	8 ¹	10 ^{1/2}	11 ^{Head}	76.30	chased ins, gave way
7Oct24 ² PRX ⁶	14	Third Watch (Haddock, Dexter)	122 L b	12	2	3 ^{Head}	4 ¹	9 ^{1 1/2}	12	8.10	chased 3w, gave way

Fractional Times: 23.25 46.27 1:11.51

Final Time: 1:25.16

Split Times: (23:02) (25:24) (13:65)

Run-Up: 24 feet

Winner: Track of My Tears, Chestnut Gelding, by Cinco Charlie out of Reign of Tears, by Salt Lake. Foaled Mar 29, 2021 in Kentucky.

Breeder: Robert T. Johnson

Owner: Robert T. Johnson

Trainer: Coletti, Jr., Edward

2 Claimed Horse(s): **Utility**
Zihuatanejo

New Trainer: Ruperto A. Perez

New Owner: Los Establos

New Trainer: Michael Charles Aro

New Owner: Maria Luisa Rodriguez

Voided Claims: Star of Caesarea(Vet)

Claiming Prices: 4 - Track of My Tears: \$7,500; 5 - Running Lucky: \$7,500; 1 - My Brother Charlie: \$7,500; 3 - Zihuatanejo: \$7,500; 6 - Liberty Runner: \$7,500; 12 - Utility: \$7,500; 7 - Star of Caesarea: \$7,500; 9 - Khopesh: \$7,500; 11 - Road Call: \$7,500; 8 - Travel Guide: \$7,500; 2 - Papa Do Papa Do: \$7,500; 14 - Third Watch: \$7,500;

Scratched Horse(s): Birthday Bond Rob (Also-Eligible), Bullet Breeze (Veterinarian), Vin Santo (Also-Eligible)

Total WPS Pool: \$123,412

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
4	Track of My Tears	34.60	14.60	9.60	\$2.00 Exacta	4-5	193.60	102,904
5	Running Lucky		4.80	4.80	\$0.50 Trifecta	4-5-1	160.15	61,844
1	My Brother Charlie			4.20	\$0.10 Superfecta	4-5-1-3	111.85	42,139
					\$1.00 Pick 3	4-1-4 (3 correct)	301.60	40,253
					\$0.50 Pick 4	5-4-1-4 (4 correct)	2,269.90	78,699
					\$0.50 Pick 5 Jackpot	5-5-4-1-4 (5 correct)	260,951.30	63,093
					\$2.00 Daily Double	1-4	212.80	26,669

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin
4	Track of My Tears	5	1 ^{Head}	1 ¹	1 ³	1 ^{4 3/4}
5	Running Lucky	4	2 ^{Head}	2 ¹	2 ³	2 ^{4 3/4}
1	My Brother Charlie	12	8 ^{7 1/4}	7 ^{7 1/2}	4 ⁸	3 ^{8 1/4}
3	Zihuatanejo	7	4 ^{3/4}	3 ^{3 1/2}	3 ⁷	4 ^{11 1/4}
6	Liberty Runner	8	10 ^{11 3/4}	10 ^{15 1/2}	8 ¹⁵	5 ^{11 1/2}
12	Utility	1	5 ^{2 1/4}	6 ^{7 1/2}	6 ¹⁰	6 ^{11 3/4}
7	Star of Caesarea	3	7 ^{3 1/4}	5 ⁶	5 ^{9 1/2}	7 ¹²
9	Khopesh	10	9 ^{11 1/4}	9 ^{11 1/2}	7 ¹³	8 ^{12 1/2}
11	Road Call	9	12 ^{21 1/4}	12 ^{19 1/2}	11 ¹⁷	9 ^{18 1/2}
8	Travel Guide	11	11 ^{13 1/4}	11 ^{16 1/2}	12 ¹⁸	10 ¹⁹
2	Papa Do Papa Do	6	6 ^{3 1/4}	8 ^{10 1/2}	10 ^{16 1/2}	11 ²¹
14	Third Watch	2	3 ^{1/2}	4 ⁵	9 ¹⁵	12 ²¹

Trainers: 4 - Coletti, Jr., Edward; 5 - Velazquez, Alfredo; 1 - Rodriguez, Miguel; 3 - Preciado, Guadalupe; 6 - Leung, Carlos; 12 - Guerrero, J.; 7 - Coletti, Jr., Edward; 9 - Guerrero, Melecio; 11 - McCaslin, John; 8 - Santaella-Calderon, Jose; 2 - Flores-Coba, Felix; 14 - Rosado, Roberto

Owners: 4 -Robert T. Johnson; 5 -Anita Velazquez; 1 -Miguel A. Rodriguez; 3 - Bloom Racing Stable, LLC; 6 -Carlos A. Leung; 12 - S D Trading; 7 - London, Arlene and Waltuch, Anita; 9 -Bradford Connard; 11 -Gladstone Harris; 8 -Maria Marquez; 2 -Luis R. Holanda; 14 -Raymond W. Comi;

Footnotes | [View Glossary Of Terms](#)

TRACK OF MY TEARS was bumped at the start, vied inside for the lead, shook free on the turn, responded when roused, drew clear under urging and was kept to the task. RUNNING LUCKY vied two wide for the lead, chased the winner on the turn, dug in gamely but clearly second best. MY BROTHER CHARLIE was off slowly, raced off the pace inside, advanced on the turn, came four wide into the lane, bumped with STAR OF CAESAREA at the three sixteenths marker, then rallied outside for third. ZIHUATANEJO was bumped at the start, chased inside, chased on the turn, weakened and held for fourth. LIBERTY RUNNER was outrun early and closed belatedly outside. UTILITY chased close up early while two wide, then inside and faded. STAR OF CAESAREA raced two wide off the pace, chased on the turn, angled out, bumped with MY BROTHER CHARLIE at the top of the lane and weakened. KHOPESH steadied at the start, was outrun early and failed to threaten. ROAD CALL dropped far back early and was outrun. TRAVEL GUIDE steadied at the start and was outrun. PAPA DO PAPA DO chased inside and gave way. THIRD WATCH chased close up three wide early, chased on the turn and gave way.

Track Attendance: 0
Off Track Wagering

Handle: \$33,906
Handle: \$2,582,738

Copyright 2024 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.